503501666 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLAS BERGERHOFF	09/28/2015
RITESH AHUJA	09/26/2015
ADRIAN RADU	09/21/2015
TEJAS B. DESAI	09/27/2015
HERBERT FROITZHEIM	09/28/2015
YAO ZHAI	09/28/2015
ROBERT OBERMAIER	09/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	5201 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY, SUITE 320
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14869585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: jsteinkraus@rutan.com **Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP** Address Line 1: 611 ANTON BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031918-0010P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS S. FERRILL, REG. 42532
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas S. Ferrill/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

PAIENI REEL: 036685 FRAME: 0391 503501666

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 9
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page1.tif
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page2.tif
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page3.tif
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page4.tif
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page5.tif
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page6.tif
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page7.tif
source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page8.tif

source=0010P_AIA_Dec_Assignmentv2_as_filed#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 036685 FRAME: 0392 Attorney's Docket No.: 031918-0010P PATENT

DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP RIGHTS FOR A UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Complete If Known: Application No.: Filing Date: Art Unit: Examiner Name:
cted to:
or 2) PCT International filed on
s authorized to be made by me. I believe that I ntor of a claimed invention in the patent invention entitled:
note Access Control
LP, 611 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400, Costa e parenthesis, after I signed this document,
) The patent application's serial number and filinger to comply with the rules of the United States this document.
and the contents of the above-identified od by any amendment specifically referred to urate reflection of the invention.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. I acknowledge that this is a continuing duty to disclose information including prior art which is material to patentability until the Patent Application issues as a Patent.

I believe the specification of the Patent Application contains a written description of the invention, and the manner and process of making and using the invention, in such full, clear, concise, and exact terms as to enable any person skilled in the art to which it pertains, or with which it is most nearly connected, to make and use the invention. I believe the claims of the

PATENT REEL: 036685 FRAME: 0393 patent application particularly points out and distinctly claims one or more embodiments of the subject matter, which I as the inventor regard as the invention.

WHEREAS, <u>Continental Intelligent Transportation Systems, LLC</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>5201 Great America Parkway</u>, <u>Suite 320</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>CA 95054 USA</u>, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>I</u>, the undersigned inventor hereby assigns and transfer to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Application for the above United States Patent indicated above.

I also assign the entire right, title, and interest for all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

I specifically also assign the entire right, title, and interest that I have for all provisional applications or other applications that this patent application claims priority to, including but not limited to:

United States Provisional Patent Application Number <u>62/189,648</u>, filed on <u>07/07/2015</u>, Titled, <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTE ACCESS CONTROL</u>.

United States Provisional Patent Application Number <u>62/058,410</u>, filed on <u>10/01/2014</u>, Titled, Package Delivery To and Pick-Up From A Vehicle.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

-2-

NAME OF INVE	NTOR:	
Full Name:	Nikolas Bergerhoff	
	(Given Name (First and Middle [if any]), Family Name (or Surname)	
	ture Date Date Sep 28, 2015	
	North Vancouver, BC V7N3V7, Canada	

NAME OF INVEN	VTOR:
Full Name:	Ritesh Ahuja
	(Given Name (First and Middle [if any]), Family Name (or Surname)
Inventor's Signat	the state of the s
Mailing Address	10060 Carmen Road
Cu	pertino, CA 95014

NAME OF INVENTOR:	· ·
Full Name:	Adrian Radu
	st and Middle [if any]), Family Name (or Surname)
Inventor's Signature 🚽 ೯೩೩೩೩	Date 21. (EP78Y\$6/2., 2015
Mailing Address <u>Aleea Taberei nr. 1</u>	N. C.
Sibiu, jud. Sibiu, Roma	ania, 550390

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

-5-

NAME OF INVEN	IOR:
Full Name:	Tejas B. Desai
	(Given Name (First and Middle [if any]), Family Name (or Sumame)
Inventor's Signatu	re <u>7.9= 40-</u> Date <u>9-27-15</u>
Mailing Address	1823 Fireside Drive
Tro	oy MI 48098

NAME OF INVENT	TOR:
Full Name:	Herbert Froitzheim
Inventor's Signatur	(Given Name (First and Middle [if any]), Family Name (or Sumame) e <u>Jalak ドボー Date 28</u> SEP 2075
Mailing Address <u>J</u>	Wittelsbacherstr, 13
931	86 Pettendorf Germany

Full Name:	Yao Zhai	
((Given Name (First and Middle [if any]), Family Name, (or Surname)	
Inventor's Signature		
Mailing Address 352	20 Gilman Common	
Fremo	ont CA 94538	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

031918-0010P 2015P03826US01

PATENT

NAME OF INVENTO)R:			
Full Name:	Robert Obe	rmaier		
	Given Name (First and Midd	lle [if any]), Fan	nily Name (or Suma	me)
Inventor's Signature		Date	<u> </u>	
Mailing Address Fo				***************************************
<u>9315</u>	5 Hemau Germany			*******************************

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

~Q~